04.06.26 Information is subject to change without notice.
HEADQUARTERS & TRAINING CENTER • Cary, IL  |  INNOVATION & MANUFACTURING CENTER • Middleton, MA
847.380.3540 • led-llc.com • sales@led-llc.com
Our Type C T5/T8 retrofit kit for linear fluorescent luminaires is a simple,
efficient retrofit solution. Delivering long-term reliability, long life, controllability
and significant energy savings when compared to fluorescent tubes. Designed
to easily retrofit existing T5/T8/T12 linear fluorescent fixtures.
•	� Works with existing sockets—fits into the existing

HEADQUARTERS & TRAINING CENTER • Cary, IL  |  INNOVATION & MANUFACTURING CENTER • Middleton, MA
847.380.3540 • led-llc.com • sales@led-llc.com
T5 ORDERING GUIDE
PART # (A) WATTAGE (B) LENGTH (C) # OF LAMPS (F) SYSTEM LUMENS* DLC CATEGORY DLC CODE
RP-T5C-G2-6W-2FT-1L-8XX-10V
6W
2FT 1 792
RP-T5C-G2-6W-3FT-1L-8XX-10V 3FT 1 792
RP-T5C-G2-6W-4FT-1L-8XX-10V 4FT 1 846 LINEAR REPLACEMENT LAMP PSU1XAAX
RP-T5C-G2-8W-2FT-1L-8XX-10V
8W
2FT 1 1056
RP-T5C-G2-8W-3FT-1L-8XX-10V 3FT 1 1056
RP-T5C-G2-8W-4FT-1L-8XX-10V 4FT 1 1128 LINEAR REPLACEMENT LAMP P0G1ZF0O
RP-T5C-G2-10W-2FT-1L-8XX-10V
10W
2FT 1 1320
RP-T5C-G2-10W-2FT-2L-8XX-10V 2FT 2 1320
RP-T5C-G2-10W-3FT-1L-8XX-10V 3FT 1 1320
RP-T5C-G2-10W-4FT-1L-8XX-10V 4FT 1 1410 LINEAR REPLACEMENT LAMP PYLSLE54
RP-T5C-G2-12W-2FT-1L-8XX-10V
12W
2FT 1 1584
RP-T5C-G2-12W-2FT-2L-8XX-10V 2FT 2 1584
RP-T5C-G2-12W-2FT-3L-8XX-10V 2FT 3 1584
RP-T5C-G2-12W-3FT-1L-8XX-10V 3FT 1 1584
RP-T5C-G2-12W-3FT-2L-8XX-10V 3FT 2 1584
RP-T5C-G2-12W-4FT-1L-8XX-10V 4FT 1 1692 LINEAR REPLACEMENT LAMP PC1TFVRX
RP-T5C-G2-12W-4FT-2L-8XX-10V 4FT 2 1692
RP-T5C-G2-15W-2FT-2L-8XX-10V
15W
2FT 2 1980
RP-T5C-G2-15W-2FT-3L-8XX-10V 2FT 3 1980
RP-T5C-G2-15W-3FT-1L-8XX-10V 3FT 1 1980
RP-T5C-G2-15W-3FT-2L-8XX-10V 3FT 2 1980
RP-T5C-G2-15W-3FT-3L-8XX-10V 3FT 3 1980
RP-T5C-G2-15W-4FT-1L-8XX-10V 4FT 1 2115 LINEAR REPLACEMENT LAMP P7HH186E
RP-T5C-G2-15W-4FT-2L-8XX-10V 4FT 2 2115 LINEAR REPLACEMENT LAMP PGKJ1W0E
RP-T5C-G2-18W-2FT-2L-8XX-10V
18W
2FT 2 2376
RP-T5C-G2-18W-2FT-3L-8XX-10V 2FT 3 2376
RP-T5C-G2-18W-2FT-4L-8XX-10V 2FT 4 2376
RP-T5C-G2-18W-3FT-2L-8XX-10V 3FT 2 2376
RP-T5C-G2-18W-3FT-3L-8XX-10V 3FT 3 2376
RP-T5C-G2-18W-3FT-4L-8XX-10V 3FT 4 2376
RP-T5C-G2-18W-4FT-1L-8XX-10V 4FT 1 2538 LINEAR REPLACEMENT LAMP PE6WJZH9
RP-T5C-G2-18W-4FT-2L-8XX-10V 4FT 2 2538 LINEAR REPLACEMENT LAMP PS9GH1M0
RP-T5C-G2-18W-4FT-3L-8XX-10V 4FT 3 2538
RP-T5C-G2-20W-2FT-2L-8XX-10V
20W
2FT 2 2640
RP-T5C-G2-20W-2FT-3L-8XX-10V 2FT 3 2640
RP-T5C-G2-20W-2FT-4L-8XX-10V 2FT 4 2640
RP-T5C-G2-20W-3FT-2L-8XX-10V 3FT 2 2640
RP-T5C-G2-20W-3FT-3L-8XX-10V 3FT 3 2640
RP-T5C-G2-20W-3FT-4L-8XX-10V 3FT 4 2640
RP-T5C-G2-20W-4FT-1L-8XX-10V 4FT 1 2820 LINEAR REPLACEMENT LAMP PHNGEBBI
RP-T5C-G2-20W-4FT-2L-8XX-10V 4FT 2 2820 LINEAR REPLACEMENT LAMP PZXWF3IN
RP-T5C-G2-20W-4FT-3L-8XX-10V 4FT 3 2820
*TOTAL LUMENS IS CALCULATED BASED ON REMPHOS 0-10V DRIVER AND 4000K LAMP DESIGN PARAMETERS. ACTUAL LUMEN OUTPUT WILL VARY DEPENDING ON
*LAMP COLOR AND DRIVER USED. REFERENCE DLC PERFORMANCE DATA WHERE AVAILABLE FOR MEASURED PERFORMANCE.
ORDERING DIRECTIONS (SEE ORDERING GUIDE BELOW)
(A)	 Choose your desired total system wattage and lumen output*
(B)	 Choose your desired T5 length (2 FT, 3 FT, or 4 FT)

HEADQUARTERS & TRAINING CENTER • Cary, IL  |  INNOVATION & MANUFACTURING CENTER • Middleton, MA
847.380.3540 • led-llc.com • sales@led-llc.com
T5 ORDERING GUIDE
PART # (A) WATTAGE (B) LENGTH (C) # OF LAMPS (F) SYSTEM LUMENS* DLC CATEGORY DLC CODE
RP-T5C-G2-25W-2FT-2L-8XX-10V
25W
2FT 2 3300
RP-T5C-G2-25W-2FT-3L-8XX-10V 2FT 3 3300
RP-T5C-G2-25W-2FT-4L-8XX-10V 2FT 4 3300
RP-T5C-G2-25W-3FT-2L-8XX-10V 3FT 2 3300
RP-T5C-G2-25W-3FT-3L-8XX-10V 3FT 3 3300
RP-T5C-G2-25W-3FT-4L-8XX-10V 3FT 4 3300
RP-T5C-G2-25W-4FT-2L-8XX-10V 4FT 2 3525 LINEAR REPLACEMENT LAMP PJ46QOQT
RP-T5C-G2-25W-4FT-3L-8XX-10V 4FT 3 3525
RP-T5C-G2-25W-4FT-4L-8XX-10V 4FT 4 3525
RP-T5CHO-G2-25W-4FT-1L-8XX-10V 4FT 1 3525
RP-T5C-G2-30W-2FT-3L-8XX-10V
30W
2FT 3 3960
RP-T5C-G2-30W-2FT-4L-8XX-10V 2FT 4 3960
RP-T5C-G2-30W-3FT-3L-8XX-10V 3FT 3 3960
RP-T5C-G2-30W-3FT-4L-8XX-10V 3FT 4 3960
RP-T5C-G2-30W-4FT-2L-8XX-10V 4FT 2 4230 LINEAR REPLACEMENT LAMP P3V365NG
RP-T5C-G2-30W-4FT-3L-8XX-10V 4FT 3 4230 LINEAR REPLACEMENT LAMP PJO4LIRF
RP-T5C-G2-30W-4FT-4L-8XX-10V 4FT 4 4230 LINEAR REPLACEMENT LAMP PNOYCPX4
RP-T5C-G2-35W-2FT-3L-8XX-10V
35W
2FT 3 4620
RP-T5C-G2-35W-2FT-4L-8XX-10V 2FT 4 4620
RP-T5C-G2-35W-3FT-3L-8XX-10V 3FT 3 4620
RP-T5C-G2-35W-3FT-4L-8XX-10V 3FT 4 4620
RP-T5C-G2-35W-4FT-2L-8XX-10V 4FT 2 4935 LINEAR REPLACEMENT LAMP PPR0U3H2
RP-T5C-G2-35W-4FT-3L-8XX-10V 4FT 3 4935 LINEAR REPLACEMENT LAMP P1A0FIJD
RP-T5C-G2-35W-4FT-4L-8XX-10V 4FT 4 4935 LINEAR REPLACEMENT LAMP P9LAPB11
RP-T5C-G2-40W-2FT-4L-8XX-10V
40W
2FT 4 5280
RP-T5C-G2-40W-3FT-4L-8XX-10V 3FT 4 5280
RP-T5C-G2-40W-4FT-2L-8XX-10V 4FT 2 5640 LINEAR REPLACEMENT LAMP P6661877
RP-T5C-G2-40W-4FT-3L-8XX-10V 4FT 3 5640 LINEAR REPLACEMENT LAMP PDH3WJCR
RP-T5C-G2-40W-4FT-4L-8XX-10V 4FT 4 5640 LINEAR REPLACEMENT LAMP P96RR5G1
RP-T5C-G2-45W-2FT-4L-8XX-10V
45W
2FT 4 5940
RP-T5C-G2-45W-3FT-4L-8XX-10V 3FT 4 5940
RP-T5C-G2-45W-4FT-3L-8XX-10V 4FT 3 6345 LINEAR REPLACEMENT LAMP PL1BVBQV
RP-T5C-G2-45W-4FT-4L-8XX-10V 4FT 4 6345 LINEAR REPLACEMENT LAMP P0QGNNAG
RP-T5CHO-G2-45W-4FT-2L-8XX-10V 4FT 2 6345
RP-T5C-G2-50W-4FT-3L-8XX-10V
50W
4FT 3 7050 LINEAR REPLACEMENT LAMP PHLYSFJI
RP-T5C-G2-50W-4FT-4L-8XX-10V 4FT 4 7050 LINEAR REPLACEMENT LAMP PJRRAWPI
RP-T5CHO-G2-50W-4FT-2L-8XX-10V 4FT 2 7050
RP-T5C-G2-60W-4FT-3L-8XX-10V
60W
4FT 3 8460 LINEAR REPLACEMENT LAMP PL94VKEJ
RP-T5C-G2-60W-4FT-4L-8XX-10V 4FT 4 8460 LINEAR REPLACEMENT LAMP P6KYMSGR
RP-T5C-G2-70W-4FT-3L-8XX-10V
70W
4FT 3 9870 LINEAR REPLACEMENT LAMP PEUKYUD7
RP-T5C-G2-70W-4FT-4L-8XX-10V 4FT 4 9870 LINEAR REPLACEMENT LAMP PM48QPJ0
RP-T5C-G2-80W-4FT-3L-8XX-10V
80W
4FT 4 11280 LINEAR REPLACEMENT LAMP PWIMCKF7
RP-T5CHO-G2-80W-4FT-4L-8XX-10V 4FT 3 11280 LINEAR REPLACEMENT LAMP P5PECOA2
*TOTAL LUMENS IS CALCULATED BASED ON REMPHOS 0-10V DRIVER AND 4000K LAMP DESIGN PARAMETERS. ACTUAL LUMEN OUTPUT WILL VARY DEPENDING ON
*LAMP COLOR AND DRIVER USED. REFERENCE DLC PERFORMANCE DATA WHERE AVAILABLE FOR MEASURED PERFORMANCE.
04.06.26 Information is subject to change without notice.
HEADQUARTERS & TRAINING CENTER • Cary, IL  |  INNOVATION & MANUFACTURING CENTER • Middleton, MA
847.380.3540 • led-llc.com • sales@led-llc.com
T8 ORDERING GUIDE
PART # (A) WATTAGE (B) LENGTH (C) # OF LAMPS (F) SYSTEM LUMENS* DLC CATEGORY DLC CODE
RP-T8C-G2-6W-2FT-1L-8XX-10V
6W
2FT 1 864
RP-T8C-G2-6W-3FT-1L-8XX-10V 3FT 1 828
RP-T8C-G2-6W-4FT-1L-8XX-10V 4FT 1 858
RP-T8C-G2-8W-2FT-1L-8XX-10V
8W
2FT 1 1152
RP-T8C-G2-8W-3FT-1L-8XX-10V 3FT 1 1104
RP-T8C-G2-8W-4FT-1L-8XX-10V 4FT 1 1144
RP-T8C-G2-10W-2FT-1L-8XX-10V
10W
2FT 1 1440 LINEAR REPLACEMENT LAMP PTOD0FV7
RP-T8C-G2-10W-2FT-2L-8XX-10V 2FT 2 1440
RP-T8C-G2-10W-3FT-1L-8XX-10V 3FT 1 1380 LINEAR REPLACEMENT LAMP P18RG4JG
RP-T8C-G2-10W-4FT-1L-8XX-10V 4FT 1 1430 LINEAR REPLACEMENT LAMP PSRGGRLJ
RP-T8C-G2-12W-2FT-2L-8XX-10V
12W
2FT 2 1728
RP-T8C-G2-12W-2FT-3L-8XX-10V 2FT 3 1728
RP-T8C-G2-12W-3FT-1L-8XX-10V 3FT 1 1656 LINEAR REPLACEMENT LAMP PJREDVOQ
RP-T8C-G2-12W-3FT-2L-8XX-10V 3FT 2 1656
RP-T8C-G2-12W-4FT-1L-8XX-10V 4FT 1 1716 LINEAR REPLACEMENT LAMP PN4HJSK6
RP-T8C-G2-12W-4FT-2L-8XX-10V 4FT 2 1716
RP-T8C-G2-15W-2FT-2L-8XX-10V
15W
2FT 2 2160 LINEAR REPLACEMENT LAMP P0Y6WGAY
RP-T8C-G2-15W-2FT-3L-8XX-10V 2FT 3 2160 LINEAR REPLACEMENT LAMP PNKI6F1A
RP-T8C-G2-15W-3FT-2L-8XX-10V 3FT 2 2070 LINEAR REPLACEMENT LAMP P34ES8HW
RP-T8C-G2-15W-3FT-3L-8XX-10V 3FT 3 2070
RP-T8C-G2-15W-4FT-1L-8XX-10V 4FT 1 2145 LINEAR REPLACEMENT LAMP PAME40W7
RP-T8C-G2-15W-4FT-2L-8XX-10V 4FT 2 2145 LINEAR REPLACEMENT LAMP P0ULYY6K
RP-T8C-G2-18W-2FT-2L-8XX-10V
18W
2FT 2 2592 LINEAR REPLACEMENT LAMP PSKG5FTR
RP-T8C-G2-18W-2FT-3L-8XX-10V 2FT 3 2592 LINEAR REPLACEMENT LAMP PSKG5FTR
RP-T8C-G2-18W-2FT-4L-8XX-10V 2FT 4 2592
RP-T8C-G2-18W-3FT-2L-8XX-10V 3FT 2 2484 LINEAR REPLACEMENT LAMP PD4EVJKY
RP-T8C-G2-18W-3FT-3L-8XX-10V 3FT 3 2484
RP-T8C-G2-18W-3FT-4L-8XX-10V 3FT 4 2484
RP-T8C-G2-18W-4FT-1L-8XX-10V 4FT 1 2574 LINEAR REPLACEMENT LAMP P9V8EGB5
RP-T8C-G2-18W-4FT-2L-8XX-10V 4FT 2 2574 LINEAR REPLACEMENT LAMP PQ8MWLRF
RP-T8C-G2-18W-4FT-3L-8XX-10V 4FT 3 2574
RP-T8C-G2-20W-2FT-2L-8XX-10V
20W
2FT 2 2880 LINEAR REPLACEMENT LAMP P1UJKB7U
RP-T8C-G2-20W-2FT-3L-8XX-10V 2FT 3 2880 LINEAR REPLACEMENT LAMP POBZR5UY
RP-T8C-G2-20W-2FT-4L-8XX-10V 2FT 4 2880
RP-T8C-G2-20W-3FT-2L-8XX-10V 3FT 2 2760 LINEAR REPLACEMENT LAMP PJS3YW2O
RP-T8C-G2-20W-3FT-3L-8XX-10V 3FT 3 2760
RP-T8C-G2-20W-3FT-4L-8XX-10V 3FT 4 2760
RP-T8C-G2-20W-4FT-1L-8XX-10V 4FT 1 2860 LINEAR REPLACEMENT LAMP PKF5N4M1
RP-T8C-G2-20W-4FT-2L-8XX-10V 4FT 2 2860 LINEAR REPLACEMENT LAMP PBOQYZQT
RP-T8C-G2-20W-4FT-3L-8XX-10V 4FT 3 2860
*TOTAL LUMENS IS CALCULATED BASED ON REMPHOS 0-10V DRIVER AND 4000K LAMP DESIGN PARAMETERS. ACTUAL LUMEN OUTPUT WILL VARY DEPENDING ON
*LAMP COLOR AND DRIVER USED. REFERENCE DLC PERFORMANCE DATA WHERE AVAILABLE FOR MEASURED PERFORMANCE.
ORDERING DIRECTIONS (SEE ORDERING GUIDE BELOW)
(A)	 Choose your desired total system wattage and lumen output*
(B)	 Choose your desired T8 length (2 FT, 3 FT, or 4 FT)

HEADQUARTERS & TRAINING CENTER • Cary, IL  |  INNOVATION & MANUFACTURING CENTER • Middleton, MA
847.380.3540 • led-llc.com • sales@led-llc.com
T8 ORDERING GUIDE
PART # (A) WATTAGE (B) LENGTH (C) # OF LAMPS (F) SYSTEM LUMENS* DLC CATEGORY DLC CODE
RP-T8C-G2-25W-2FT-3L-8XX-10V
25W
2FT 3 3600 LINEAR REPLACEMENT LAMP P914ZOB9
RP-T8C-G2-25W-2FT-4L-8XX-10V 2FT 4 3600
RP-T8C-G2-25W-3FT-2L-8XX-10V 3FT 2 3450 LINEAR REPLACEMENT LAMP PW8MHLAP
RP-T8C-G2-25W-3FT-3L-8XX-10V 3FT 3 3450
RP-T8C-G2-25W-3FT-4L-8XX-10V 3FT 4 3450
RP-T8C-G2-25W-4FT-1L-8XX-10V 4FT 1 3575 LINEAR REPLACEMENT LAMP P4M6Z360
RP-T8C-G2-25W-4FT-2L-8XX-10V 4FT 2 3575 LINEAR REPLACEMENT LAMP P6YYODFR
RP-T8C-G2-25W-4FT-3L-8XX-10V 4FT 3 3575
RP-T8C-G2-25W-4FT-4L-8XX-10V 4FT 4 3575
RP-T8C-G2-30W-2FT-3L-8XX-10V
30W
2FT 3 4320 LINEAR REPLACEMENT LAMP PS9ZRYRE
RP-T8C-G2-30W-2FT-4L-8XX-10V 2FT 4 4320
RP-T8C-G2-30W-3FT-3L-8XX-10V 3FT 3 4140
RP-T8C-G2-30W-3FT-4L-8XX-10V 3FT 4 4140
RP-T8C-G2-30W-4FT-2L-8XX-10V 4FT 2 4290 LINEAR REPLACEMENT LAMP P7ARL0GB
RP-T8C-G2-30W-4FT-3L-8XX-10V 4FT 3 4290 LINEAR REPLACEMENT LAMP PLK35YRB
RP-T8C-G2-30W-4FT-4L-8XX-10V 4FT 4 4290 LINEAR REPLACEMENT LAMP PC7RKHDT
RP-T8C-G2-35W-2FT-4L-8XX-10V
35W
2FT 4 5040
RP-T8C-G2-35W-3FT-3L-8XX-10V 3FT 3 4830
RP-T8C-G2-35W-3FT-4L-8XX-10V 3FT 4 4830
RP-T8C-G2-35W-4FT-2L-8XX-10V 4FT 2 5005 LINEAR REPLACEMENT LAMP P8VCQI3I
RP-T8C-G2-35W-4FT-3L-8XX-10V 4FT 3 5005 LINEAR REPLACEMENT LAMP PP24KC58
RP-T8C-G2-35W-4FT-4L-8XX-10V 4FT 4 5005 LINEAR REPLACEMENT LAMP PZM1FLCD
RP-T8C-G2-40W-2FT-4L-8XX-10V
40W
2FT 4 5760
RP-T8C-G2-40W-3FT-4L-8XX-10V 3FT 4 5520
RP-T8C-G2-40W-4FT-2L-8XX-10V 4FT 2 5720 LINEAR REPLACEMENT LAMP PADCVMA3
RP-T8C-G2-40W-4FT-3L-8XX-10V 4FT 3 5720 LINEAR REPLACEMENT LAMP P5TWEJC2
RP-T8C-G2-40W-4FT-4L-8XX-10V 4FT 4 5720 LINEAR REPLACEMENT LAMP PRIJ6XKL
RP-T8C-G2-45W-3FT-4L-8XX-10V
45W
3FT 4 6210
RP-T8C-G2-45W-4FT-2L-8XX-10V 4FT 2 6435 LINEAR REPLACEMENT LAMP PG52F5XF
RP-T8C-G2-45W-4FT-3L-8XX-10V 4FT 3 6435 LINEAR REPLACEMENT LAMP P9DOU67M
RP-T8C-G2-45W-4FT-4L-8XX-10V 4FT 4 6435 LINEAR REPLACEMENT LAMP POMOA0GS
RP-T8C-G2-50W-4FT-2L-8XX-10V
50W
4FT 2 7150
RP-T8C-G2-50W-4FT-3L-8XX-10V 4FT 3 7150 LINEAR REPLACEMENT LAMP PWTE7PXD
RP-T8C-G2-50W-4FT-4L-8XX-10V 4FT 4 7150 LINEAR REPLACEMENT LAMP P9OSGNG4
RP-T8C-G2-60W-4FT-3L-8XX-10V
60W
4FT 3 8580 LINEAR REPLACEMENT LAMP P5EHIOVU
RP-T8C-G2-60W-4FT-4L-8XX-10V 4FT 4 8580 LINEAR REPLACEMENT LAMP PY0E9CIC
RP-T8C-G2-70W-4FT-3L-8XX-10V
70W
4FT 3 10010 LINEAR REPLACEMENT LAMP PKBJXTGD
RP-T8C-G2-70W-4FT-4L-8XX-10V 4FT 4 10010 LINEAR REPLACEMENT LAMP PQYI5Q1M
RP-T8C-G2-80W-4FT-3L-8XX-10V
80W
4FT 3 11440 LINEAR REPLACEMENT LAMP PTCSAT7R
RP-T8C-G2-80W-4FT-4L-8XX-10V 4FT 4 11440 LINEAR REPLACEMENT LAMP P5RF25CW
*TOTAL LUMENS IS CALCULATED BASED ON REMPHOS 0-10V DRIVER AND 4000K LAMP DESIGN PARAMETERS. ACTUAL LUMEN OUTPUT WILL VARY DEPENDING ON
*LAMP COLOR AND DRIVER USED. REFERENCE DLC PERFORMANCE DATA WHERE AVAILABLE FOR MEASURED PERFORMANCE.
04.06.26 Information is subject to change without notice.
HEADQUARTERS & TRAINING CENTER • Cary, IL  |  INNOVATION & MANUFACTURING CENTER • Middleton, MA
847.380.3540 • led-llc.com • sales@led-llc.com

Previously G1 was 10W to replace 32W T8 FL, now with G3 10W
or even 6W can be used for deeper energy savings. Reference
ordering guide for available systems.
METAL, LINEAR BALLAST SHAPED LED DRIVERS
Previous G1 were plastic cases. The G2 has rigid metal cases,
rugged and easy to mount, and a thinner height to fit into even
the most compact existing ballast compartments.
LOWER COST EMERGENCY BATTERY BACKUP
MORE EFFICIENT because the higher efficiency optics, LEDs and drivers we use provide higher lumens per watt and less wattage
compared to fluorescent tubes.
300° SUPER WIDE VIEWING ANGLE is suitable for fixtures that require some up-light. Most other LED retrofits are directional
120° - 160°.
BETTER PIECE OF MIND because theT5/T8 family comes standard with a 5-year system warranty.
WHY USE THE T5/T8?
MORE INFO
KEY PRODUCT INFORMATION
•	 SIMPLE INSTALLATION
•	 FITS BETWEEN THE SOCKETS
•	 MAXIMUM VERSATILITY
•	 MANY LIGHT OUTPUT CHOICES
•	 CONTROL-READY 10V DIMMABLE DRIVER
•	 SUITABLE FOR DRY & DAMP LOCATIONS
•	 UL 1598C CLASSIFIED RETROFIT KIT LISTED & PERFORMANCE QPL LISTED
•	 5 YEAR WARRANTY, L70 >100,000HRS
•	 CUSTOM RETROFIT SOLUTIONS AVAILABLE
•	 OPTIONAL MOTION SENSOR/CONTROL-READY
04.06.26 Information is subject to change without notice.
HEADQUARTERS & TRAINING CENTER • Cary, IL  |  INNOVATION & MANUFACTURING CENTER • Middleton, MA
847.380.3540 • led-llc.com • sales@led-llc.com
TECHNICAL INFORMATION
12W-25W DRIVER 45W DRIVER 80W DRIVER
10.4" 11.1" 12.8"
9.9" 10.6" 12.4"
0.6"
1.3" (Height)
0.6"
1.3" (Height)
0.9"
1.6" (Height)
SPECIFICATION GUIDE
OUTPUT
MODEL RP-LBE-G2-DRV-
12W
RP-LBE-G2-DRV-
12W-HV
RP-LBE-G2-DRV-
25W
RP-LBE-G2-DRV-
25W-HV
RP-LBE-G2-DRV-
45W
RP-LBE-G2-DRV-
45W-HV
RP-LBE-G2-DRV-
80W
RP-LBE-G2-DRV-
80W-HV
LED OUTPUT CHANNEL(S) SINGLE CHANNEL
LED OUTPUT CURRENT - SELECTABLE (MA) 100/150/190/230 290/350/390/490 580/680/780/880 1000/1160/1370/1570
LED DC VOLTAGE RANGE 30-48V
RATED POWER (MAX) 12W 25W 45W 80W
AUX VOLTAGE SOURCE 12V/50mA
INPUT
VOLTAGE RANGE 120-277VAC 120-347VAC 120-277VAC 120-347VAC 120-277VAC 120-347VAC 120-277VAC 120-347VAC
FREQUENCY RANGE 50-60HZ
POWER FACTOR (TYP) >0.95
AC CURRENT (MAX) 0.15A @ 120V 0.22 @ 120V 0.38 @ 120V 0.70 @ 120V
LEAKAGE CURRENT > 0.75mA
INRUSH CURRENT 50A @ 277V
THD <0.20
PROTECTION
OVER CURRENT 105~125%  Protection type: Shut down output voltage
LED SHORT CIRCUIT A short condition on any output shall cause no damage to the power supply. The unit shall recover and function automatically as soon as